TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Gas Inc.		06/22/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Allen Road	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1732271	TRI-GAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-7897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 808 7982

Email: dnambiar@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Deepak Nambiar Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041389-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deepak Nambiar
Signature:	/deepak nambiar/
Date:	02/27/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0266

900128182

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Cert of Good Standing--long form (10-08)#page1.tif source=DE Cert of Good Standing--long form (10-08)#page2.tif source=DE Cert of Good Standing--long form (10-08)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0267

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1987, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1987, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1992, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

080995941

DATE: 10-03-08

Varriet Smile Him

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0268

2120313 8310

AUTHENTICATION: 6892740

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRI-GAS INC."

TO "MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

2120313 8310

080995941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6892740

DATE: 10-03-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0269 Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.".

2120313 8310

080995941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 02/27/2009

Daniet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6892740

DATE: 10-03-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0270